

- (2) My name is enrolled in Karaikudi Assembly constituency in Tamilnadu (Name of the constituency and the State), at **Serial No. 541, in Part No.29.**
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/ are **9962366666** and my e-mail id(if any) is -Nil- and my social media accounts (if any) are -No.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN), and status of filing of Income tax return:

SI No	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return (in Rupees)
1	Self	AAQHR3491C	2012-2013	1,89,745/-
2	Spouse	CKNPS6872D	2012-2013	4,17,301/
3	Dependent-1	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
4	Dependent-2	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
5	Dependent-3	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or me in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competition jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information.

(i)The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

(a)	Case/First Information Report No. Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District/ State	-Nil-
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	-Nil-
(c)	Name of the court, Case No and date of order taking cognizance	-Nil
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	-Nil-
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Nil
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Nil

SR. By



A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.L.,
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street.
SIVAGANGAI - 630 561

(ii) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (other than the cases mentioned in item (1) above)

(a)	Name of the court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	1)Cr.No.15/2008, in CC No. 298/2013 DCB, Tirunelveli, Judicial Magistrate No.I, Tirunelv eli taken on file 28.06.2013 2)Cr.No.19/2008, in CC.No.342/2013, DCB, Tirunelveli Judicial Magistrate No.I, Tirunelveli Taken on file 7.11.2013 3)Cr. No.1/2004, in CC No. 266/2013, DCB, Tirunelveli Judicial Magistate No.I, Tirunelveli Taken on file 10.12.2013, 4)Cr.No. 10/2005, in CC.No.307/2009, CID, Crime, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, CMMCourt, Ahamadabad. taken on file 29.10.2009 5)Cr.No. 80/2003, in &C No.192/2006, Asst.Sessions Court, Devakottai, taken on file 23.08.2006
-(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	1)406, 420, 465, 468, 120(b) IPC (Cheating) 2)120(b), 406, 420, 465, 467, 468, 471 IPC (Cheating) 3)420, 120 (b)IPC (Cheating) 4)406, 420, 120 (b) IPC (Cheating) 5)294 (b), 324, 506(ii), 307, 420 IPC (Cheating and Attempt to murder)
(c)	Details of Appeal(s) / Application(s) for revision (If any) filed against the above order(s)	-NII-

(6) I have been / have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to in sub section (1) or sub section (2), or covered in sub section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law.

(a)	The details of cases Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	-Nil-
(b)	Name of the Court(s) case No. and date(s) of order(s)	-Nil-
(c)	Punishment imposed	-Nil-
(d)	Whether any appeal was / has been filed against the conviction order, If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	-Nil-

(7)That I give herein below the details of the asset(s) (movable and immovable) etc., of myself, my spouse and all dependents.

QR. egri



A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.A.,
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street,
BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

A.Details of movable assets:

Note:1 : Assets in Joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

Note:2 : In case of deposits/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of

deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution serial number, Amount, date of deposit,

the scheme, Name of the Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note:3 : Value of Bonds/ Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock Exchange in respect

of listed companies and as per books in case of non listed companies should be given

Note:4 : Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of

the Representation of the People Act, 1951

Note:5 : Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent -I	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
1)	Cash in Hand	Rs.50,000/	Wife SHEEBA Rs. 25,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving account) Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non breaking Financial companies and Cooperative societies and he amount in each such deposit.	AXIS Bank, Karaikudi A/c.No. 9100100100 11543 (Nil) HDFC, Karaikudi 1855193000 1511 (Nil) ICICI Karaikudi 607101507082 Rs. 50,000/	ICICI BANK KARAIKUDI A/C.NO. 607101506592 Amount Rs. 54,209/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies / Mutual funds and others and the amount	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, insurance policies and investment in any Financial Instruments in Post Office	Policy No. 741794833 Amount: 5,00,000/ Policy No. 744037462	Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	of Insurance company and the amount	Amount Rs.15,00,000 Policy No. 747551237 Rs. 2,00,000/				
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
s.U.M	Vachts Chip Details of Make registration number Make registration number Make the Chip Details and Salks unt	Nil	KL.25.F6 TYOTA FORTUNER 2013 MODEL Rs.19,33,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil- 3.04.14

SR. epo

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.B., ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC 13. Sathapper Street, BIVAGANGAI - 630 562

N TAME ON

DE 9601H / MINOUINONI - 830 30

vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	150 grams Gold Jewels Value of Rs. 3,00,000/	200 grams of Gold Jewels value of Rs. Rs.4,00,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(ix)	Gross total value	4,00,000/	Rs. 24,12,209/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

B.DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent -I	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	1)Karaikudi Taluk Kallal Panchayt Aranmanai Siruvayal Group, Pappan Karuvi vayal village, S.Nos.1186/1, Punjai, Acre 2, cent.50 S.No.1186/2, Punjai, Acre 2, Cent 50 S.No.1186/3, Punjai, Acre 1, cent 60 S.No.1187/4, Punjai, Acre 1 S.No.1187/5, Punjai Acre 1, cent 36 Mathuvarayanpatti village, S.No.180/2, Punjai, Acre 3, Cent 40 2)Madurai District, Madurai South Taluk, S.No. 309/11 Extent. 2 Acre Punja.	Kerala State, Kollam District Punalur Taluk, Doct.No. 107/2007 S.No.889/1J Ext.1 Acre, 5 cent. 2)Thenmalai Doct.No.121/2010 S.No.872/1/29/3/2 2Acre, 60 cent 3)Thenmalai Doct.NO.122/2010 S.No.872/1/29/2 Ext.36 cent.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Area (Total measurement in acres)	14Acre, 36 Cent	4 Acre, 1.1/2 cent.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Self Acquired	Self Acquired	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Date of Purchase in case of self-acquired property	1)23.03.1998 Doct.No. 381/1998,Kalayarkovil Sub Reg.D 2)11.10.2004 Doc.No.6648/2004 Mahal No.I, SRO, Madurai.	Doct.No.105/2007 Purchase on 31.1.2007 Doct.No. 121/2010 Purchase on 13.1.2010 Doct.No. 122/2010 Purchase on 13.1.2010	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

GOVT. TAMIL NADU GO.M.S.No: 280/2010 Dt: 11.08.2010.

Sr. com

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.L.,
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street.
SIVAGANGAI - 630 561

of Court Clie

OB OUT

/	Approximate current market value Commercial Buildings (Including apartments Location(s) Survey Number(s) Area (total measurement in sq.ft) Built up Area (Total -Nil-	65000.00 2,25,000.00 7,00,000.00 10,00,000.00	-Nil-	-Nil-	-NiI-	
/		Nii	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	
/	current	2) Rs. 15,00,000/	Rs.35,00,000/	-NII-	-Nil-	-Nil-
ii)	Location(s)	Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	(total measurement	-Nil-		-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/		-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	case of self acquired	-Nil-	-NII-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	of purchase) at the	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	the land by way of development	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
-	current market	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(iii)	Buildings (Including apartments Location(s)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	measurement in	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
111	Built up Area (Total	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

GOVT. TAMIL NADU GO.M.S.NO: 280/2010 Dt. 11.06.2010.

In. egg

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.B.,
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street,
BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

/	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Date of purchase in ca se of self acquired	-Nil- *	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc,	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Approximate current market value	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey Number(s)	Karaikudi Municipal town, Ward No.2 . Kazhanivasal Vairavan Ambalam Street, G.R.Patta No. 1685, in T.S.No. 498/8, 14042,1/2 Sqft.	Nil:	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Area (total measurement in sq.ft)	14042,1/2 Sqft.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil
	Built up area (total measurement in sqft)	2600 Sq.ft.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil
/	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Self Acquired Property	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil
/	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	14.07.2006 Doct No., 3262/2006 Jt.Sub.Regr. Karaikudi	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Ni
/	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Rs. 8,50,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Ni
	Any investment on the land by way of	-Nil-	Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Ni

GOVT. TAMPL NADU GOVT. TAMPL NADU GO.M.S. NO: 28072010 Dt: 11.08.2010.

gr. ex

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.S.,

DVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC

13. Sathapper Street,

BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

no no

,	Approximate current market value	60,00,000/	Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(v)-	Others (such as interest in property)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	97,00,000/	35,00,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government.

(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent -l	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(0)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	LIC Loan Policy No. 741794833, Loan amount Rs. 4,97,500 as on due 5,37,300/-	Car Loan. Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd, Punalur Branch, Kerala. Vehicle No. KL. 25-F-6 Toyota fortuner (four wheeler) Outstanding Rs. 9,00,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Loan or dues to any other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding nature of loans	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
1	Any other liability.	Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Grand total of liabilities	5,37,300/	9,00,000/	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Oues to department dealing with supply of electricity	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-



Sn op-

A. SUNDAR, B.Com.; B.R.
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street,
BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

MINN OB ONLY

/	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
wif	Income tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
-	Wealth tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
/	Services tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
_	Municipal / Property tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
1	Sales tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
1	Any other dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
1)	Grand total of all Government dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
v)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

9. Details of profession or occupation

(a) Self

Business

(b) Spouse

House wife

10.My educational Qualification is as under

Sn. Gra

8th Std., Promoted at UNION MIDDLE SCHOOL, PERUNGULAM, RAMANATHAPURAM DISTRICT. Educational year 1969.

(Give details of highest School/ University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

Sn gr



BEFORE ME ON THIS DAY OF STANDING THE CONTENTS 2014

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.L.,

ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC.

13. Sathapper Street;

BIVAGANGAI - 630 561.

03 any

N TAME ON

PART B (ii) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (I) TO (10) OF PART –A:

1 Name of the candidate	S. RAJASEKAR
2 Full Postal Address	No.55/3, VELLAIYAN STREET, KAZHANIVASAL, KARAIKUDI TOWN, KARAIKUDI TALUK, SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT, IN THE STATE OF TAMILNADU, INDIA,
Number and Name of the Constituency and State	31 Sivagangai Parliamentary constituency State of Tamilnadu

4	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write "Independent")	Desiya Forward Block தேசிய பார்வர்ட் பிளாக்
5	(i)Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	-Nil-
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above)	FIVE CASES.
6/	Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more (except for offences referred to in sub sections (1) (2) or (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act 1951)	-Nil-

7		PAN OF	Year for which last Income tax return filed	Total Income shown
	(a)Candidate	AAQHR3491C	2012-2013	1,89,745/
	(b)Spouse	CKNPS6872D	2012-2013	4,17,301/
	(c)Dependents	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-



Sn. er-

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.L.,
ADVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC
13. Sathapper Street,
BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

8 DETAILS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES IN RUPEES

	A		Descriptio	n Self ,	Spouse		Dependent I	Dependent II	Dependent III
			Movable Assets (Total value)	4,00,000/	24,12,209/		-Nil-	-Nil	-
E	3		Immovable Asset Purchase pri	97,00,000/	35,00,000/		-Nil-	-Nil-	- Ni
		1	of self-acquire immovable property	1) item Rs. 58,500/ 2) Item (Residential building) Rs.8,50,000/ 3) Item Rs. 9,59,000/	1)Land Rs. 19,90,000	/	Nil-	Nil	-Ni
	1	1 1 1	Development/ construction cost o mmovable property after purchase (in	f -Nil-	-Nil-		Nil-	-Nil-	-Nii
	111	A C	pproximate urrent market rice of	1	-Nil-	-N	il-	-Nil-	-Nil-
		va (b	e)Self acquired sets (Total slue))Inherited sets otal value)	Rs.1,00,50,000/	Rs. 58,58,000/	-Ni		-Nil-	-Nil-
		Lio	bilities					all and the	
	(i)		vernment			-0100	+	-	- ing
	(ii)		es (Total)	-Nil-	Nil	-Nil-	-1	vil-	Nil
		Bar Inst oth	nk, Financial litutions and ers (total) lilities that	Loan from LIC as on due Rs. 5,37,300/	Car Loan from Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd. Punalur Branch Kerala Rs. 9,00,000/-	-Nil-	-N	i)	-Nil
	(i)	are disp	under	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-N	ir- ;	Nil-
1	(ii)		ernment (total)	-Nil-	-Nil-	A.172	-		
	1.7	Bank Instit	tutions and	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Ni		Nil-

GOVT.TAMIL NADU G.O.M.S.No: 280/2010 Dt: 11.08.2010.

Sn. egs

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.E.,

IDVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC

13. Sathapper Street,

BIVAGANGAI - 630 561

11 Highest Educational qualification:

8th Std., Promoted at UNION MIDDLE SCHOOL, PERUNGULAM, RAMANATHAPURAM DISTRICT. Educational year 1969.

[Give details of highest School/ University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above:
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of part B above.

Verified at Nathony this the Buday of 2014 2014

Sn. Or

DEPONENT.

GOVT TAMIL NADU
G.O.MIS.No:
28072010
Dt: 11.08.2010.

BEFORE ME ON THIS DAY OF SIGNED BEFORE ME AFTER UNDER STANDING THE CONTENTS

A. SUNDAR, B.C.M., B.L.,

IDVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC

13. Sathapper Street,

SIVAGANGAI - 630 561

Note: Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nomination

2 Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary public

03.04.14

3 All column should be filed up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "NIL", or "Not applicable", as the case may be, should be mentioned

4 The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

In pursuance of the Judgement dated 13.09.2013 of the Honourable Supreme Court in WP (C) No.121 of 2008-Resurgence India VS Election Commission of India and other, regarding the filing of incomplete affidavit of candidates, the candidates, are required to fill up all columns therein. No. column can be left blank. At the time of filing of affidavit. RO has to check whether all columns of the affidavit filed with the nomination paper are filled up. If not, the RO shall give a reminder to the candidate to furnish information against blank columns. The Honourable court has held that if there is no information to be furnished against any item, appropriate remarks such as Nil or Not Applicable or Not known as may be applicable shall be indicated in such column. They should not leave any column blank if a candidate fails to fill the blanks even after reminder, the nomination paper will be liable to be rejected by the RO at the time of scrutiny of nomination papers.

6 In para 3 of the affidavit, the information should be furnished as follows:

My contact telephone number(s) is/are my e.mail.id. (if any) is

and my social media accounts (if any) are.

9962366666

-Nil-

-Nil-

In . Dan

GOVT. TAMIL NADU G.O.M.S.No: 280/2010 Dt: 11.08.2010.

UND

BEFORE ME ON THIS DAY OF SIGNED SIGNED BEFORE ME AFTER UNDER STANDING THE CONTENTS

A. SUNDAR, B.Com., B.S.,

IDVOCATE / NOTARY PUBLIC.

13. Sathapper Street,

SIVAGANGAI - 630 564